o NO U W N

10

7:20

8:00

8:05

8:30
8:45
9:00
9:30
9:45
10:00
10:15

o o o L

(0]

Phillips County Board of Commissioners
March 10, 2025
Accounts Payable

WORK SESSION (as necessary)
County Administrator Andrew Nygaard

REGULAR MEETING

Meeting called to order
Pledge of Allegiance
Additions or corrections to agenda

Consent Agenda
Approval of the minutes of the BOCC 02.28.2025 meeting
Approval of invoice list
Approval of Veterans Service Officer monthly report

Acknowledge receipt of Seaboard Foods 4th Qtr/annual reports

Acknowledge receipt of Building Permits log

Acknowledge receipt of Event Center/BOC Pavilion/Facilities rentals

APPOINTMENTS

Public comments

Vickie Sandlin - Explore Magazine
Public Hearing - Major Land Use Change, Ryan Kurtzer

Tom Andersen, Rebecca Van Pelt - County Fair update

Briana Brauer - Fair Royalty event
Weed & Pest Manager Kerri Doleshall - CostShare program
Sheriff Michael Beard - Pickup Purchase

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
Roll-off truck

NEW BUSINESS
Personnel

Sheriff

Road and Bridge

EXECUTIVE SESSION (as necessary)



